RESOLUTION # 69-2010

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Buildings and Grounds Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, Oneida County is the owner of the building and property located at 111 E. Davenport St, Rhinelander, WI; and

WHEREAS, Oneida County is seeking to purchase the Northern Advantage Job Center for the Department on Aging and Health Department facilities;

WHEREAS, upon the purchase of the Northern Advantage Job Center the Building and Grounds Committee recommends that the building and land located at 111 E. Davenport St. be sold: and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that upon the purchase of the Northern Advantage Job Center that the building located at 111 E. Davenport street be placed for sale.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3	3 Majority =	¾ Majority = _	<u>-</u>
The County Board has the legal authorit by the Corporation Counsel,			_ as reviewed
Approved by the Buildings and Grounds 2010.	Committee this _	day of	,
Offered and passage moved by:			
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	
Avec		Supervisor	
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			
Adopted			
by the County Board of Supervisors this	day		, 2010.
Defeated			

52		
53	Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair